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County of Alameda, General Services Agency – Purchasing

RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Bidders Conference Attendees List
to

RFP No. 902069
for

Multilingual Interpretation Services
Networking/Bidders Conference Held 2/10/2022
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFP Bidders Conference Attendees List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFP Bidders Conference Attendees List will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at Alameda County Current Contracting Opportunities.


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following participants attended the Bidders Conference:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Lionbridge
1050 Winter Street, Waltham

MA, 02451
	Susan Gryder and John Drugan
	Phone: 202-265-2004; 781-801-2929

	
	
	
	E-Mail: susan.gryder@lionbridge.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 

	2. 
	Focus Language International Inc.

	Ana Canjura
	Phone: 

	
	
	
	E-Mail: 

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	3. 
	LanguageLine Solutions


	Richard Cummings & Natasha Deniston

	Phone: 831-392-7034

	
	
	
	E-Mail: NDeniston@languageline.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 

	4. 
	Lan Do & Associates, LLC

2171 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502
	Lynna Do


	Phone: 510-748-9200

	
	
	
	E-Mail: LynnaDo@LanDoAssociates.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 

	5. 
	CIT Cal Interpreting
Burbank, CA
	Laura
	Phone: 888-737-9009

	
	
	
	E-Mail: Laura@calintepreting.com;CAL.Laura@calinteprreting.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	6. 
	 United Language Group
	Sydney Provinzino

	Phone: 612-400-6622

	
	
	
	E-Mail: Sydney.provinzino@ulgroup.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	7. 
	 International 

2820 Adeline Street

Berkeley, CA
	Carla Itzkowich


	Phone: 510-836-1180

	
	
	
	E-Mail: carla@intlcontact.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	8. 
	Go Global Language
Eugene, Oregon

	Daniela Marino
	Phone: 541-632-3431

	
	
	
	E-Mail: info.usa@goglobal-consulting.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes


	RFP No. 902069 Multilingual Interpretation Services

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	State
	Email

	  Afaf Translations, LLC
	Afaf Steiert
	( 510 ) 684-4586
	15655 Liberty Street
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	afaf@afaftranslations.com

	  Avantext
	Grace Helu-Lara
	( 510 ) 644-3490
	2991 Shattuck Avenue, Suite 200
	BERKELEY
	CA
	ghl@avantext-usa.com

	  Berkeley Scient. Translations
	Marlo Martin
	( 510 ) 548-4665
	2116 Berkeley Way
	BERKELEY
	CA
	info@berksci.com

	  Berkeley Language Institute
	Francine Kuipers
	( 510 ) 655-9469
	1840 Alcatraz Avenue Suite F1
	BERKELEY
	CA
	francinek@aol.com

	  Bikram Singh
	Bikram Singh
	( 510 ) 252-1372
	43154 Mayfair Park Ave.
	FREMONT
	CA
	bikram555us@aol.com

	  Breakthrough Featuring LiL-KAGE
	Priscilla DrawSand
	( 510 ) 666-7348
	1643 12th Avenue
	OAKLAND
	CA
	pdrawsand55@gmail.com

	  Business Emergency Safety Training
	Erroll Najee
	( 510 ) 451-2378
	145 Thousand Oaks
	OAKLAND
	CA
	enajee115@yahoo.com

	  Christine Hearn-Cotrufo
	Christine Hearn-Cotrufo
	( 925 ) 487-9250
	6812 Wilton Drive
	OAKLAND
	CA
	chearnact@sbcglobal.net

	  CircleUp Education
	Tyrone Botelho
	( 510 ) 417-5290
	6731 Skyview Drive
	OAKLAND
	CA
	solutions@circleuped.org

	CIT Cal Interpreting
	Laura
	 
	 
	BURBANK
	CA
	CAL.Laura@calinteprreting.com;Laura@calintepreting.com

	  Civicorps
	Brian Hickey
	( 510 ) 992-7800
	101 Myrtle Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	brian.hickey@cvcorps.org

	  Clark Seif Clark, Inc.
	Wesley Chase
	( 925 ) 931-0100
	275 Rose Ave., Suite 206
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	wchase@csceng.com

	  Danli Denny Deng
	Danli Deng
	( 510 ) 276-6911
	16077 Ashland Ave. #253
	SAN LORENZO
	CA
	danlideng@yahoo.com

	  Excel Interpreting, LLC
	Koy Saephan
	( 800 ) 915-0638
	2325 E 12th Street, Suite 201
	OAKLAND
	CA
	koy@excelinterpreting.com

	Focus Language International Inc.
	Ana Canjura
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	  Global Communication Education & Art (GCEA)
	Almaz Yihdego
	( 510 ) 395-2233
	4799 Shattuck Ave Oakland, CA
	OAKLAND
	CA
	info.gcsinc@gmail.com

	Go Global Language 
	Daniela Marino
	(541)632-3431
	 
	Eugene
	OR
	info.usa@goglobal-consulting.com

	  HR Management Corp., Inc.
	Clarence Hunt
	( 510 ) 267-0575
	462 Elwood Avenue, Suite 9
	OAKLAND
	CA
	cahuntjr@sbcglobal.net

	  HumaniTree
	Gregory, Jr Tarver
	( 510 ) 409-2440
	1538 69th Avenue
	OAKLAND
	CA
	Humanitree11@gmail.com

	  IDESLI INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE
	CARLOTA SUHR
	( 415 ) 828-8102
	600 WILLIAM ST. SUITE 411
	OAKLAND
	CA
	info@idesli.com

	  IDESLI INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE
	CARLOTA SUHR
	( 415 ) 828-8102
	600 WILLIAM ST. SUITE 411
	OAKLAND
	CA
	info@idesli.com

	  IDESLI INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE
	CARLOTA SUHR
	( 415 ) 828-8102
	600 WILLIAM ST. SUITE 411
	OAKLAND
	CA
	info@idesli.com

	  Indic Languages Service
	Nirmala Guliani
	( 646 ) 643-5652
	35703 Dee Place, Fremont- CA
	FREMONT
	CA
	gulianin@yahoo.com

	  International Contact, Inc.
	Carla Itzkowich
	( 510 ) 836-1180
	2820 Adeline Street, Suite 1
	BERKELEY
	CA
	carla@intlcontact.com

	  ION Translations, LLC
	R. Blair Sly
	( 510 ) 841-5000
	940 Dwight Way, Suite 1
	BERKELEY
	CA
	blair@iontranslations.com

	  Koye Global Services
	Mei-Chi Kuo
	( 510 ) 614-1868
	1064 Auburn Ave.
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	mcktranslations@comcast.net

	  Lan Do & Associates, LLC
	Lynna Do
	( 510 ) 745-8282
	3128 Isherwood Way
	FREMONT
	CA
	lynnado@landoassociates.com

	  Language 411
	Jennifer Allen
	( 510 ) 842-3550
	3650 Maple Avenue
	OAKLAND
	CA
	servicemanager@language411.com

	LanguageLine Solutions
	Natasha Cummings
	(831) 392-7034
	 
	 
	 
	Ndeniston@languageline.com

	  Language People
	Lisa Wrench
	( 707 ) 538-8900
	2135 Broadway
	OAKLAND
	CA
	inquiry@languagepeople.com

	  Lao Family Community Development, Inc.
	Kathy Chao Rothberg
	( 510 ) 533-8850
	2325 E 12th Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	krothberg@lfcd.org

	  Laura Jo Ruffin
	Laura Jo Ruffin
	( 510 ) 790-0432
	3890 Cardinal Terrace
	FREMONT
	CA
	jolaurajo@sbcglobal.net

	Lionbridge
	Susan Gryder
	(202) 265-2004
	1050 Winter Street
	Waltham
	MA
	susan.gryder@lionbridge.com

	  Lehrhaus Judaica
	Jehon Grist
	( 510 ) 845-6420
	2736 Bancroft Way
	BERKELEY
	CA
	jehong@aol.com

	  Lots of Love Child Care
	Deidra Daniels
	( 510 ) 785-5321
	15600 Lorenzo Ave
	SAN LORENZO
	CA
	deidra_daniels@att.net

	  Lotus Bloom
	Angela L Howard
	( 510 ) 735-9222
	2008 Park Blvd
	OAKLAND
	CA
	angela@lotusbloomfamily.org

	  Marin Language Services
	Judit Marin
	( 510 ) 332-2593
	921 43rd St.
	OAKLAND
	CA
	marinjudit@yahoo.com

	  Monir Memarpuri
	Monir Memarpuri
	( 510 ) 654-4603
	771 Kingston Ave. #301
	OAKLAND
	CA
	monirm@att.net

	  Nalanda Group LLC
	Ratna Sarkar
	( 510 ) 527-7423
	159 Southampton Ave.
	BERKELEY
	CA
	ratna@sarkars.net

	  Net Integrated Systems, Inc.
	Kevin Seto
	( 888 ) 647-3926
	333 Hegenberger Rd.
	OAKLAND
	CA
	kevinseto@gmail.com

	  Quintero Deposition, LLC
	Dolly Quintero Landreth
	( 707 ) 255-5567
	220 Fourth Street, Suite 200 Oakland CA
	OAKLAND
	CA
	Dolly@Qdepo.com

	  Syntex Global
	Seyla Lim
	( 510 ) 628-6088
	2040 Bancroft Way, Suite 400B
	BERKELEY
	CA
	seyla@syntexglobal.com

	  TeachBar Inc
	Benjamin Wanzo
	( 510 ) 278-5980
	15555 E14th Street, #213
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	ben@theteachbar.com

	  Testing For The Public
	David WhITE
	( 510 ) 526-3435
	1308 Peralta Ave
	BERKELEY
	CA
	dave@testing4.org

	  The Await & Find Project
	Angela Griffiths
	( 510 ) 861-2077
	20197 Brittany Ct
	CASTRO VALLEY
	CA
	angela.k.griffiths@gmail.com

	  The Youth Employment Partnership Inc
	Michelle Clark
	( 510 ) 533-3447
	2300 International Blvd
	OAKLAND
	CA
	mclark@yep.org

	  Tolbert & Associates
	Carol Lee Tolbert
	( 510 ) 655-5437
	5106 Genoa St.
	OAKLAND
	CA
	kids@civicpride.net

	  Tri Valley Universal
	Salma Nayabkhil
	( 925 ) 523-3107
	5820 Stoneridge Mall Rd #100-23
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	salmanayabkhil@yahoo.com

	United Language Groupl
	Sydney Provinzino
	(612) 400-6622
	 
	 
	CA
	Sydney.provinzino@ulgroup.com

	  Victor Systems and Management
	Victor Visweswaran
	( 510 ) 471-8270
	33017 Regents Blvd.
	UNION CITY
	CA
	victor@vsamc.com

	  Western Interpreting Network
	Josh Miller
	( 925 ) 353-2875
	4000 pimlico dr Suite 114
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	Jmiller@westerninterpreting.net


VENDOR BID LIST 
RFP No. 902069– Multilingual Interpretation Services This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program. 
This RFP is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor bid list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
Rev. 8/25/2021
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